

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/17/2016 LETTING
CONTENTS

| ITEM | PROJECT NO. | COUNTY | TYPE OF WORK |
|------|------------------------|----------------------|--|
| 1. | P 0032(15) (PCN 041T) | Campbell, McPherson | Culvert Replacement and Repair |
| 2. | P TAPU(04) (PCN 04QA) | Codington | Grading and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing |
| 3. | PH 8064(29) (PCN 02UL) | Clay, Lincoln, Union | Signing & Delineation |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2016
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 041T
 Project No: P 0032(15)
 Project Location: SD10 from east of US83 to west of Eureka
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement and Repair
 County: Campbell, McPherson

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

09/27/2016

Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 MORRIS INC.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|-----------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$54,500.00 | \$54,500.00 |
| 2 | 009E3260 | Miscellaneous Staking | 1.000 | LS | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 3 | 100E0100 | Clearing | 1.000 | LS | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 4 | 110E0500 | Remove Pipe Culvert | 364.000 | Ft | \$20.00 | \$7,280.00 | \$20.00 | \$7,280.00 |
| 5 | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation | 1,680.000 | CuYd | \$8.89 | \$14,935.20 | \$8.00 | \$13,440.00 |
| 6 | 230E0100 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | 1.000 | LS | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 7 | 250E0020 | Incidental Work, Grading | 1.000 | LS | \$900.00 | \$900.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 8 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 737.900 | Ton | \$28.00 | \$20,661.20 | \$45.00 | \$33,205.50 |
| 9 | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | 152.900 | Ton | \$185.00 | \$28,286.50 | \$200.00 | \$30,580.00 |
| 10 | 421E0100 | Pipe Culvert Undercut | 91.000 | CuYd | \$12.00 | \$1,092.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,092.00 |
| 11 | 450E0142 | 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish | 162.000 | Ft | \$32.00 | \$5,184.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,480.00 |
| 12 | 450E0150 | 24" RCP, Install | 162.000 | Ft | \$75.00 | \$12,150.00 | \$75.00 | \$12,150.00 |
| 13 | 450E0162 | 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish | 56.000 | Ft | \$42.00 | \$2,352.00 | \$55.00 | \$3,080.00 |
| 14 | 450E0170 | 30" RCP, Install | 56.000 | Ft | \$85.00 | \$4,760.00 | \$125.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 15 | 450E0182 | 36" RCP Class 2, Furnish | 64.000 | Ft | \$55.00 | \$3,520.00 | \$68.50 | \$4,384.00 |
| 16 | 450E0190 | 36" RCP, Install | 64.000 | Ft | \$95.00 | \$6,080.00 | \$175.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| 17 | 450E2028 | 36" RCP Flared End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$600.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 18 | 450E2029 | 36" RCP Flared End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$850.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 19 | 450E2200 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | 4.000 | Each | \$325.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 20 | 450E2201 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Install | 4.000 | Each | \$695.00 | \$2,780.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 21 | 450E2204 | 30" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | 4.000 | Each | \$425.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$550.00 | \$2,200.00 |
| 22 | 450E2205 | 30" RCP Sloped End, Install | 4.000 | Each | \$795.00 | \$3,180.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 23 | 450E2304 | 18" RCP Safety End, Furnish | 4.000 | Each | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 24 | 450E2307 | 18" RCP Safety End, Install | 4.000 | Each | \$550.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 25 | 450E8900 | Cleanout Pipe Culvert | 3.000 | Each | \$2,700.00 | \$8,100.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2016
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 041T
 Project No: P 0032(15)
 Project Location: SD10 from east of US83 to west of Eureka
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement and Repair
 County: Campbell, McPherson

Bidder:
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

09/27/2016

Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 MORRIS INC.

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|------------|------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 26 | 600E0200 | Type II Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 27 | 632E2510 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | 14.000 | Each | \$40.00 | \$560.00 | \$55.00 | \$770.00 |
| 28 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 100.000 | Hour | \$23.55 | \$2,355.00 | \$23.55 | \$2,355.00 |
| 29 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 667.000 | SqFt | \$2.00 | \$1,334.00 | \$5.00 | \$3,335.00 |
| 30 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$28,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 31 | 634E0280 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided | 1.000 | Each | \$50.00 | \$50.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 32 | 634E0600 | 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I | 14,064.000 | Ft | \$0.25 | \$3,516.00 | \$0.50 | \$7,032.00 |
| 33 | 634E0640 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 495.000 | Ft | \$0.25 | \$123.75 | \$15.00 | \$7,425.00 |
| 34 | 720E1015 | Bank and Channel Protection Gabion | 10.500 | CuYd | \$395.00 | \$4,147.50 | \$250.00 | \$2,625.00 |
| 35 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 36 | 734E0102 | Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket | 4,348.000 | SqYd | \$3.00 | \$13,044.00 | \$3.00 | \$13,044.00 |
| 37 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 1,410.000 | Ft | \$4.00 | \$5,640.00 | \$5.00 | \$7,050.00 |
| 38 | 734E0165 | Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle | 720.000 | Ft | \$3.00 | \$2,160.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| 39 | 734E0450 | Temporary Water Barrier | 200.000 | Ft | \$25.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 40 | 734E0510 | Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket | 934.000 | Ft | \$0.50 | \$467.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,802.00 |
| 41 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 200.000 | Ft | \$15.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 42 | 734E5005 | Dewatering | 1.000 | LS | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 43 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 23.000 | SqYd | \$9.00 | \$207.00 | \$5.00 | \$115.00 |

Total Bid Amount

\$270,565.15

\$355,284.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2016
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 041T
 Project No: P 0032(15)
 Project Location: SD10 from east of US83 to west of Eureka
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement and Repair
 County: Campbell, McPherson

Bidder:
 BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

09/27/2016

Page 3 of 4

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|-----------------------------|-----------|------|-------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$56,000.00 | \$56,000.00 | | |
| 2 | 009E3260 | Miscellaneous Staking | 1.000 | LS | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | | |
| 3 | 100E0100 | Clearing | 1.000 | LS | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 | | |
| 4 | 110E0500 | Remove Pipe Culvert | 364.000 | Ft | \$22.00 | \$8,008.00 | | |
| 5 | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation | 1,680.000 | CuYd | \$50.00 | \$84,000.00 | | |
| 6 | 230E0100 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | 1.000 | LS | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | | |
| 7 | 250E0020 | Incidental Work, Grading | 1.000 | LS | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | | |
| 8 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 737.900 | Ton | \$38.00 | \$28,040.20 | | |
| 9 | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | 152.900 | Ton | \$225.00 | \$34,402.50 | | |
| 10 | 421E0100 | Pipe Culvert Undercut | 91.000 | CuYd | \$12.00 | \$1,092.00 | | |
| 11 | 450E0142 | 24" RCP Class 2, Furnish | 162.000 | Ft | \$36.00 | \$5,832.00 | | |
| 12 | 450E0150 | 24" RCP, Install | 162.000 | Ft | \$43.00 | \$6,966.00 | | |
| 13 | 450E0162 | 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish | 56.000 | Ft | \$49.00 | \$2,744.00 | | |
| 14 | 450E0170 | 30" RCP, Install | 56.000 | Ft | \$61.00 | \$3,416.00 | | |
| 15 | 450E0182 | 36" RCP Class 2, Furnish | 64.000 | Ft | \$63.00 | \$4,032.00 | | |
| 16 | 450E0190 | 36" RCP, Install | 64.000 | Ft | \$53.00 | \$3,392.00 | | |
| 17 | 450E2028 | 36" RCP Flared End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$715.00 | \$1,430.00 | | |
| 18 | 450E2029 | 36" RCP Flared End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$425.00 | \$850.00 | | |
| 19 | 450E2200 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | 4.000 | Each | \$365.00 | \$1,460.00 | | |
| 20 | 450E2201 | 24" RCP Sloped End, Install | 4.000 | Each | \$355.00 | \$1,420.00 | | |
| 21 | 450E2204 | 30" RCP Sloped End, Furnish | 4.000 | Each | \$500.00 | \$2,000.00 | | |
| 22 | 450E2205 | 30" RCP Sloped End, Install | 4.000 | Each | \$390.00 | \$1,560.00 | | |
| 23 | 450E2304 | 18" RCP Safety End, Furnish | 4.000 | Each | \$425.00 | \$1,700.00 | | |
| 24 | 450E2307 | 18" RCP Safety End, Install | 4.000 | Each | \$425.00 | \$1,700.00 | | |
| 25 | 450E8900 | Cleanout Pipe Culvert | 3.000 | Each | \$2,600.00 | \$7,800.00 | | |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2016
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 041T
 Project No: P 0032(15)
 Project Location: SD10 from east of US83 to west of Eureka
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement and Repair
 County: Campbell, McPherson

Bidder:
 BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

09/27/2016

Page 4 of 4

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|------------|------|-------------|-------------|------------|--------|
| 26 | 600E0200 | Type II Field Laboratory | 1.000 | Each | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | | |
| 27 | 632E2510 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | 14.000 | Each | \$60.00 | \$840.00 | | |
| 28 | 634E0010 | Flagging | 100.000 | Hour | \$23.55 | \$2,355.00 | | |
| 29 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 667.000 | SqFt | \$6.00 | \$4,002.00 | | |
| 30 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$37,000.00 | \$37,000.00 | | |
| 31 | 634E0280 | Type 3 Barricade, 8' Single Sided | 1.000 | Each | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | | |
| 32 | 634E0600 | 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I | 14,064.000 | Ft | \$0.35 | \$4,922.40 | | |
| 33 | 634E0640 | Temporary Pavement Marking | 495.000 | Ft | \$0.35 | \$173.25 | | |
| 34 | 720E1015 | Bank and Channel Protection Gabion | 10.500 | CuYd | \$270.00 | \$2,835.00 | | |
| 35 | 734E0010 | Erosion Control | 1.000 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | | |
| 36 | 734E0102 | Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket | 4,348.000 | SqYd | \$2.55 | \$11,087.40 | | |
| 37 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 1,410.000 | Ft | \$5.00 | \$7,050.00 | | |
| 38 | 734E0165 | Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle | 720.000 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$7,200.00 | | |
| 39 | 734E0450 | Temporary Water Barrier | 200.000 | Ft | \$175.00 | \$35,000.00 | | |
| 40 | 734E0510 | Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket | 934.000 | Ft | \$2.00 | \$1,868.00 | | |
| 41 | 734E0630 | Floating Silt Curtain | 200.000 | Ft | \$20.00 | \$4,000.00 | | |
| 42 | 734E5005 | Dewatering | 1.000 | LS | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | | |
| 43 | 831E0110 | Type B Drainage Fabric | 23.000 | SqYd | \$5.00 | \$115.00 | | |

Total Bid Amount

\$420,142.75

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04QA
 Project No: P TAPU(04)
 Project Location: From Sunset Dr. along the South side of North lake Dr. through Memorial Park to Park View Drive
 Desc of Construction: Grading and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Codington

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

Bidder:
 DUININCK, INC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 2 | 009E3200 | Construction Staking | 1.000 | LS | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$6,600.00 |
| 3 | 100E0020 | Clear and Grub Tree | 74.000 | Each | \$165.00 | \$12,210.00 | \$170.00 | \$12,580.00 |
| 4 | 100E0100 | Clearing | 1.000 | LS | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 5 | 110E1010 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 322.000 | SqYd | \$6.00 | \$1,932.00 | \$6.50 | \$2,093.00 |
| 6 | 110E1640 | Remove Granular Material | 21.400 | CuYd | \$6.00 | \$128.40 | \$6.00 | \$128.40 |
| 7 | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation | 2,044.000 | CuYd | \$5.00 | \$10,220.00 | \$5.00 | \$10,220.00 |
| 8 | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | 2,109.000 | CuYd | \$12.00 | \$25,308.00 | \$12.00 | \$25,308.00 |
| 9 | 120E2000 | Undercutting | 417.000 | CuYd | \$4.00 | \$1,668.00 | \$3.50 | \$1,459.50 |
| 10 | 230E0010 | Placing Topsoil | 681.000 | CuYd | \$6.00 | \$4,086.00 | \$5.75 | \$3,915.75 |
| 11 | 250E0020 | Incidental Work, Grading | 1.000 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 12 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 1,982.100 | Ton | \$25.00 | \$49,552.50 | \$23.00 | \$45,588.30 |
| 13 | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | 1,021.600 | Ton | \$103.00 | \$105,224.80 | \$135.00 | \$137,916.00 |
| 14 | 450E4759 | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | 28.000 | Ft | \$20.00 | \$560.00 | \$17.25 | \$483.00 |
| 15 | 450E4760 | 18" CMP, Install | 28.000 | Ft | \$20.00 | \$560.00 | \$17.25 | \$483.00 |
| 16 | 450E5406 | 18" CMP Safety End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$212.75 | \$425.50 |
| 17 | 450E5407 | 18" CMP Safety End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$115.00 | \$230.00 |
| 18 | 450E5509 | 18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish | 24.000 | Ft | \$20.00 | \$480.00 | \$19.00 | \$456.00 |
| 19 | 450E5510 | 18" CMP Arch, Install | 24.000 | Ft | \$20.00 | \$480.00 | \$19.00 | \$456.00 |
| 20 | 450E6006 | 18" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$230.00 | \$460.00 |
| 21 | 450E6007 | 18" CMP Arch Safety End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$150.00 | \$300.00 | \$150.00 | \$300.00 |
| 22 | 632E1320 | 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post | 152.000 | Ft | \$7.00 | \$1,064.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,040.00 |
| 23 | 632E3203 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity | 4.000 | SqFt | \$20.00 | \$80.00 | \$40.00 | \$160.00 |
| 24 | 632E3205 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte | 74.300 | SqFt | \$20.00 | \$1,486.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,972.00 |
| 25 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 121.000 | SqFt | \$6.00 | \$726.00 | \$9.00 | \$1,089.00 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04QA
 Project No: P TAPU(04)
 Project Location: From Sunset Dr. along the South side of North lake Dr. through Memorial Park to Park View Drive
 Desc of Construction: Grading and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Codington

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING INC

Bidder:
 DUININCK, INC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-------------------------|----------|---|-----------|------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------|
| 26 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 27 | 651E0040 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk | 160.000 | SqFt | \$25.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$10.35 | \$1,656.00 |
| 28 | 651E7000 | Type 1 Detectable Warnings | 140.000 | SqFt | \$120.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$46.00 | \$6,440.00 |
| 29 | 730E0206 | Type D Permanent Seed Mixture | 390.000 | Lb | \$15.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$11.50 | \$4,485.00 |
| 30 | 731E0100 | Fertilizing | 1,893.000 | Lb | \$1.00 | \$1,893.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,893.00 |
| 31 | 732E0550 | Fiber Reinforced Matrix | 3,832.000 | Lb | \$2.50 | \$9,580.00 | \$2.30 | \$8,813.60 |
| 32 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 125.000 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$6.00 | \$750.00 |
| 33 | 734E0160 | 20" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 60.000 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$600.00 | \$7.50 | \$450.00 |
| 34 | 734E0165 | Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle | 185.000 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$11.50 | \$2,127.50 |
| Total Bid Amount | | | | | | \$326,688.70 | | \$331,478.55 |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04QA
 Project No: P TAPU(04)
 Project Location: From Sunset Dr. along the South side of North lake Dr. through Memorial Park to Park View Drive
 Desc of Construction: Grading and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Codington

Bidder:
Halme Inc.

09/27/2016

Page 3 of 4

Bidder:

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|-----------|------|-------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | | |
| 2 | 009E3200 | Construction Staking | 1.000 | LS | \$6,750.00 | \$6,750.00 | | |
| 3 | 100E0020 | Clear and Grub Tree | 74.000 | Each | \$93.50 | \$6,919.00 | | |
| 4 | 100E0100 | Clearing | 1.000 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | | |
| 5 | 110E1010 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement | 322.000 | SqYd | \$4.50 | \$1,449.00 | | |
| 6 | 110E1640 | Remove Granular Material | 21.400 | CuYd | \$3.00 | \$64.20 | | |
| 7 | 120E0010 | Unclassified Excavation | 2,044.000 | CuYd | \$11.00 | \$22,484.00 | | |
| 8 | 120E0600 | Contractor Furnished Borrow | 2,109.000 | CuYd | \$20.00 | \$42,180.00 | | |
| 9 | 120E2000 | Undercutting | 417.000 | CuYd | \$8.00 | \$3,336.00 | | |
| 10 | 230E0010 | Placing Topsoil | 681.000 | CuYd | \$10.00 | \$6,810.00 | | |
| 11 | 250E0020 | Incidental Work, Grading | 1.000 | LS | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | | |
| 12 | 260E1010 | Base Course | 1,982.100 | Ton | \$24.00 | \$47,570.40 | | |
| 13 | 320E1200 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | 1,021.600 | Ton | \$145.00 | \$148,132.00 | | |
| 14 | 450E4759 | 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish | 28.000 | Ft | \$14.50 | \$406.00 | | |
| 15 | 450E4760 | 18" CMP, Install | 28.000 | Ft | \$24.00 | \$672.00 | | |
| 16 | 450E5406 | 18" CMP Safety End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | | |
| 17 | 450E5407 | 18" CMP Safety End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$120.00 | \$240.00 | | |
| 18 | 450E5509 | 18" CMP Arch 16 Gauge, Furnish | 24.000 | Ft | \$17.00 | \$408.00 | | |
| 19 | 450E5510 | 18" CMP Arch, Install | 24.000 | Ft | \$24.00 | \$576.00 | | |
| 20 | 450E6006 | 18" CMP Arch Safety End, Furnish | 2.000 | Each | \$270.00 | \$540.00 | | |
| 21 | 450E6007 | 18" CMP Arch Safety End, Install | 2.000 | Each | \$120.00 | \$240.00 | | |
| 22 | 632E1320 | 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post | 152.000 | Ft | \$7.00 | \$1,064.00 | | |
| 23 | 632E3203 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity | 4.000 | SqFt | \$11.75 | \$47.00 | | |
| 24 | 632E3205 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte | 74.300 | SqFt | \$17.50 | \$1,300.25 | | |
| 25 | 634E0110 | Traffic Control Signs | 121.000 | SqFt | \$5.80 | \$701.80 | | |

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2016
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 04QA
 Project No: P TAPU(04)
 Project Location: From Sunset Dr. along the South side of North lake Dr. through Memorial Park to Park View Drive
 Desc of Construction: Grading and Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Codington

Bidder:
Halme Inc.

09/27/2016

Page 4 of 4

Bidder:

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-----------|------|------------|------------|------------|--------|
| 26 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$3,900.00 | \$3,900.00 | | |
| 27 | 651E0040 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk | 160.000 | SqFt | \$7.00 | \$1,120.00 | | |
| 28 | 651E7000 | Type 1 Detectable Warnings | 140.000 | SqFt | \$32.00 | \$4,480.00 | | |
| 29 | 730E0206 | Type D Permanent Seed Mixture | 390.000 | Lb | \$11.75 | \$4,582.50 | | |
| 30 | 731E0100 | Fertilizing | 1,893.000 | Lb | \$1.00 | \$1,893.00 | | |
| 31 | 732E0550 | Fiber Reinforced Matrix | 3,832.000 | Lb | \$2.30 | \$8,813.60 | | |
| 32 | 734E0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 125.000 | Ft | \$6.50 | \$812.50 | | |
| 33 | 734E0160 | 20" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | 60.000 | Ft | \$7.50 | \$450.00 | | |
| 34 | 734E0165 | Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle | 185.000 | Ft | \$1.50 | \$277.50 | | |

Total Bid Amount

\$398,718.75

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2016
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 02UL
 Project No: PH 8064(29)
 Project Location: Various County, City, & Township Roads in Union County
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation
 County: Clay, Lincoln, Union

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

Bidder:
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$64,000.00 | \$64,000.00 |
| 2 | 110E5020 | Salvage Traffic Sign | 10,361.000 | Each | \$15.00 | \$155,415.00 | \$10.00 | \$103,610.00 |
| 3 | 632E1320 | 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post | 81,332.000 | Ft | \$9.00 | \$731,988.00 | \$8.40 | \$683,188.80 |
| 4 | 632E2022 | 4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post | 7,965.000 | Each | \$17.00 | \$135,405.00 | \$21.00 | \$167,265.00 |
| 5 | 632E2207 | 4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector | 1,755.000 | Each | \$15.00 | \$26,325.00 | \$17.50 | \$30,712.50 |
| 6 | 632E2220 | Guardrail Delineator | 224.000 | Each | \$15.00 | \$3,360.00 | \$30.00 | \$6,720.00 |
| 7 | 632E2510 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | 1,380.000 | Each | \$30.00 | \$41,400.00 | \$35.00 | \$48,300.00 |
| 8 | 632E2520 | Type 2 Object Marker | 1,854.000 | Each | \$22.00 | \$40,788.00 | \$30.00 | \$55,620.00 |
| 9 | 632E2533 | Type 3 Flexible Object Marker | 200.000 | Each | \$150.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| 10 | 632E2535 | Type 4 Object Marker | 354.000 | Each | \$35.00 | \$12,390.00 | \$75.00 | \$26,550.00 |
| 11 | 632E3203 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity | 20,557.000 | SqFt | \$9.50 | \$195,291.50 | \$10.00 | \$205,570.00 |
| 12 | 632E3205 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte | 26,289.100 | SqFt | \$11.50 | \$302,324.65 | \$10.50 | \$276,035.55 |
| 13 | 632E4005 | Type 3 Single Sided Barricade | 684.000 | Ft | \$25.00 | \$17,100.00 | \$40.00 | \$27,360.00 |
| 14 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |

Total Bid Amount

\$1,738,787.15

\$1,746,931.85

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/17/2016
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 02UL
 Project No: PH 8064(29)
 Project Location: Various County, City, & Township Roads in Union County
 Desc of Construction: Signing & Delineation
 County: Clay, Lincoln, Union

Bidder:
 BX Civil & Construction, Inc.

09/27/2016

Page 2 of 2

| No. | Item No. | Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|------------|------|--------------|--------------|------------|--------|
| 1 | 009E0010 | Mobilization | 1.000 | LS | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | | |
| 2 | 110E5020 | Salvage Traffic Sign | 10,361.000 | Each | \$14.00 | \$145,054.00 | | |
| 3 | 632E1320 | 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post | 81,332.000 | Ft | \$9.75 | \$792,987.00 | | |
| 4 | 632E2022 | 4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post | 7,965.000 | Each | \$24.00 | \$191,160.00 | | |
| 5 | 632E2207 | 4" Tubular White Delineator Reflector | 1,755.000 | Each | \$22.00 | \$38,610.00 | | |
| 6 | 632E2220 | Guardrail Delineator | 224.000 | Each | \$27.00 | \$6,048.00 | | |
| 7 | 632E2510 | Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back | 1,380.000 | Each | \$31.00 | \$42,780.00 | | |
| 8 | 632E2520 | Type 2 Object Marker | 1,854.000 | Each | \$23.00 | \$42,642.00 | | |
| 9 | 632E2533 | Type 3 Flexible Object Marker | 200.000 | Each | \$190.00 | \$38,000.00 | | |
| 10 | 632E2535 | Type 4 Object Marker | 354.000 | Each | \$55.00 | \$19,470.00 | | |
| 11 | 632E3203 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity | 20,557.000 | SqFt | \$13.50 | \$277,519.50 | | |
| 12 | 632E3205 | Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte | 26,289.100 | SqFt | \$14.00 | \$368,047.40 | | |
| 13 | 632E4005 | Type 3 Single Sided Barricade | 684.000 | Ft | \$25.00 | \$17,100.00 | | |
| 14 | 634E0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | 1.000 | LS | \$7,750.00 | \$7,750.00 | | |

Total Bid Amount

\$2,087,167.90